Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Re-constitution of Departmental Review Committee for RDA cases.

Refer: Government Order No. 1390-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 17-11-2023 of General Administration Department.

Government Order No: 41 -JK(TR) of 2024

Dated: 22-05-2024

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the reconstitution of Departmental Review Committee comprising following officers/officials to review the cases pertaining to RDA against officers/officials of the Transport Department before submitting to the General Administration Department:-

1. Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

Chairman

2. Director Finance, Transport Department.

Member

3. Additional Secretary to Govt, Transport Department.

Member

Under secretary to Govt, Transport Department.
 Assistant Law Officer, Transport Department.

Member Secretary

Member

Head of Department of the respective subordinate office of Transport Department shall be member of this committee

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Niraj Kumar) IAS
Secretary to the Government,
Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/16/2024-02 (7476312) Copy to the:-

Dated: <u>1</u>2-05-2024.

- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration
 Joint Secretary
- Joint Secretary (J&K & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
 Transport Commissioner, J&K.

4. Managing Director, JKRTC.

- 5. Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 7. Director, Motor Garages Department, J&K.
- 8. Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 9. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

10. Assistant Law Officer, Transport Department.

(Nighat Parveed)

Under Secretary to Government, Transport Department.